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HAYDEN STONE & CO., INCORPORATED

231 SANSOME STREET, SAN FRANCISCO

ESTABLISHED 1892
INVESTMENTS SECURITIES

PHONE 981 -855C

FLFIELD
--HERBERT D (GOLDIE) EMP SP CO

HI 517 35TH AV
HERBERT P CAMPUS ARCHT U OF
CAL PHYSICAL PLANNING &
CONSTN
RAMSAY LWYR 445 SUTTER ST RM
50 1 H369 30TH AV
RAMSAY LWYR 445 SUTTER RM 501
R369 30TH AV

FIFTEEN CENT WASH-TEN CENT ORY
{FRANK K AUERBACH PETER H
THIESSEN) 1512 GRANT AV

FIFTEEN CENTS WASH FIVE CENTS
ORV LAUNDERETTE 946 STOCKTON
ST

FIFTEEN FIFTEEN GOUGH JAMES E
VIGNEAUX MGR APT HSE 1515
GOUGH ST

FIFTEEN FIFTEEN GREENWICH
APARTMENTS MRS MAUDE V ROBY
MGR 1515 GREENWICH ST

FIFTEEN FIFTEEN LEAVENWORTH
APARTMENTS APTS 1515
LEAVENWORTH ST

FIFTEEN FIFTY FIVE HYDE
APARTMENTS 1555 HYDE ST

FIFTEEN FIFTY ONE HYDE
APARTMENTS 1551 HYDE ST

FIFTEEN FIFTY SIX TAYLOR
APARTMENTS STEVEN C MRS
JEANNIE FONG MGRS 1556
TAYLOR ST

FIFTEEN FORTY FOUR TAYLOR
APARTMENTS ANNE W KRIEG MGR
1544 TAYLOR ST

FIFTEEN FORTY HYDE APARTMENTS
1540 HYDE ST

FIFTEEN FORTY NINE JONES
APARTMENTS 1549 JONES ST

FIFTEEN FORTY-FIVE TAYLOR
APARTMENTS 1545 TAYLOR ST

FIFTEEN HUNDRED FRANCISCO
APARTMENTS BARN P HALE MGR
1500 FRANCISCO ST

FIFTEEN HUNDRED JUDAH
APARTMENTS f JUL 10 KOPPL )

1500 JUOAH ST
FIFTEEN HUNDRED THIRTY GREEN

APARTMENTS 1530 GREEN ST
FIFTEEN O FIVE GOUGH JEANNE A

COLIN MGR APT HSE 1505 GOUGH
ST

FIFTEEN SEVENTEEN JONES
APARTMENTS APTS JONES ST

FIFTEEN SEVENTY-FIVE BROADWAY
APARTMENTS MRS WILMA A OEMS
MGR 1575 BROADWAY ST

FIFTEEN SIXTY FIVE WASHINGTON
APARTMENTS MRS VIVIAN LAI
MGR 1565 WASHINGTON ST

FIFTEEN SIXTY THREE HYDE
APARTMENTS WALTER PANG MGR
1563 HYDE ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY FRANCISCO
APARTMENTS 1530 FRANCISCO ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY HYDE APARTMENTS
EDWIN E BELASCO MGR 1530
HYDE ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY JONES APARTMENTS
1530 JONES ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY LEAVENWORTH
APARTMENTS 1530 LEAVENWORTH
ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY ONE FRANCISCO
APARTMENTS 1531 FRANCISCO ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY SEVEN JONES
APARTMENTS W LEE MGR 1537
JONES ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY-FIVE FRANCISCO
APARTMENTS 1535 FRANCISCO ST

FIFTEEN THIRTY-FOUR TAYLOR
APARTMENTS ANNE W KRIEG MGR
1534 TAYLOR ST

FIFTEEN TWENTY GOUGH APARTMENTS
ROBT E LEE MGR 1520 GOUGH ST

FIFTEEN TWENTY LEAVENWORTH
APARTMENTS APTS 1520
LEAVENWORTH ST

FIFTEENTH DISTRICT OF VETERANS
OF FOREIGN WARS JOE COOKSEY
DIST COMANDER 459 VAN NESS
AV RM 128

FIFTH AVE FOOD MART (RICHD Y
AND HENRY H CHEN) GRO 400
IRVING ST

FIFTH AVENUE APARTMENTS WILMER
C WEHR MGR 750 PARNASSUS AV

FIFTH AVENUE CLEANERS (GENSHIRO
SUVETSUGU) 600 5TH AV

FIFTH AVENUE TAVERN (HARRY G
SCHNIBBEN) 349 CLEMENT ST

FIFTH RETAILERS CREDIT ASSN OF
SAN FRANCISCO DONALD J
HEWITT DIST MGR COLLECTIONS
15 STOCKTON ST 5TH FL

FIFTH STREET MARKET (ANTHONY J
KUTA) GRO 372 5TH ST

FIFTH STREET MARKET COFFEE SHOP
(ANTHONY J KUTA) RESTR 372
5TH ST

FIFTH STREET SALES (LOUIS
LEVINE) GENL MOSE 53 5TH ST

FIFTY BEALE BARBER SHOP (FRANK
J PISCIOTTA) 50 BEALE ST

FIFTY EIGHT ELEVEN APARTMENTS
5811 MISSION ST

FIFTY FIVE GRANT AVENUE
BUILDING 55 GRANT AV

FIFTY FIVE HERMANN APARTMENTS
MARY SCHAFFER MGR 55 HERMANN
ST

FIFTY JOICE APARTMENTS A G
LARRY MGR 50 JOICE ST

FIFTY MAIN PARKING CARL STEWART
MGR 50 MAIN ST

FIFTY NINE FORTY NINE
APARTMENTS 5949 GEARY BLVO

FIFTY-SEVEN SEVENTEEN
APARTMENTS 5717 MISSION ST

FIFTY THREE HUNDRED GEARY
MEDICAL BUILDING 5300 GEARY
BLVD

FIGARD LEON (IRENE) PLMB N J
COHEN H3939 1TTH ST

FIGARETTO MARY R741 34TH AV
FIGAPI DAVID J (EVELYN D)

(CALIFORNIA EVERGREEN
NURSERIES) H9 SPRINGFIELO OR
JUDITH STUOT R9 SPRINGFIELD
DR

FIGARI
--MARGT (WID JOHN B) RETD H2849

SAN BRUNO AV
--MARSHALL B (DELLA) INS BROKER

616 BALBOA BLOG R TIBURON
__MAY C (WID WM) H561 STAPLES

AV
--RALPH J (DANNA J) (HA-RA

CLUB) H2174 12TH AV
--R0XANN STUOT R17 SANTA MONICA

WAY
--WM V SUPT RED STACK TUG BOAT

H17 SANTA MONICA WAY
FIGEAC DOROTHY MRS EMP AAA

R2468 21ST AV
LEA (WID MARIUS) H2604
BUCHANAN ST

FIGEL CLIFFORD G (ELEANOR)
(FRANK FOOD CO) H3317
WASHINGTON ST

ETHAN H452 OAK ST APT 12
GERALD R2548A GEARY BLVO
RALPH E (MINNETTE C) SLSMN
H190 8EAUMONT AV

FIGEN D E H1371 JACKSON ST APT
201

FIGENBAUM FANNIE (WID HARPY)
RETD R4109A IRVING ST

--MERVYN L (MERVYN JEWELERS)
H4109A IRVING ST

FIGENSHAW JAMES H775 POST ST
APT 106

F IGEROUA JULIA DOMESTIC H2694
SACRAMENTO ST APT 4

FIGERT SAML (JUMBOLT GALLERY)
H1717A WEBSTER ST

FIGG HOBLYN LETHA A MRS NURSE S
F GENL HOSP R2600 MC
ALLISTER

--WM D (LETHA A) STUDT H2600A
MC ALLISTER ST

FIGGINS BERNARD EMP BECHTEL
CORP R600 FELL ST APT 105

FIGIEL M B H3629A 19TH ST
FIGIGLIOLINO ENRICO (GLORIA)

(RICKEY'S COCKTAIL BAR)
FIGINI SEE ALSO FIGONE AND

F I GON I

LOUISE (WID PETER) RETD H212
COLLINGWOOD ST
WALTER V FIREFIGHTER CITY
FIRE DEPT R212 COLLINGWOOD
ST

FIGLIA AUGUSTINE P (LOUISE)
LONGSHOREMN H54 CURTIS ST

FIGLIANO RICARDO (CONCEPTION)
PANTRY MN BEAUS & BELLES
RESTR H835 TREAT AV

FIGLIETTI ANITA L (WID AMBIRTO)
RETD H967 ATHENS ST

DANL H29 DIAZ AV
RICHO A FRAMEMN PAC TEL R967
ATHENS ST

FIGONE SEE ALSO FIGINI AND
F I GON

I

--A V H708 SILVER AV
AGOSTINO L (ANGELA) EMP
SUNSET SCAVENGERS H136
SCHWERIN ST

--ALBERT A (MARIE) MECH
GIBRALTAN WHSE H1323 28TH AV
ALBERT J (FRANK STUBER & CO)
R REDWOOD CITY

ALDO P (LIANA G) SUPVR NATL
LINEN SERV H2465 FRANCISCO
ST
ALF A (MARIAN) PRES
CARPENTERS UNION LOCAL NO
483 R DALY CITY

ANGELO M (MARGT E) SUPVR
SPRECKLES-RUSSELL DAIRY
H1534 28TH AV

--ANGELO P STUDT R1534 28TH AV
--ANITA M MRS SEC FIGONE MAPLE

6 PROVINCIAL SHOP R41
ANNAPOLIS TER

ANTONIO (LOUISE) RETO H522
GREENWICH ST

BERT (FRANK STUBER & CO > R
REDWOOD CITY
BEVERLY C (MRS) CLK RELIANCE
INS R1100 UNION ST APT 800

FIGONE C J & SON, Charles J
Figone Jr Pres, Mrs Rose A
Figone V-Pres, Angelo M Devin-
cenz Treas-Ofc Mgr, Wholesale
Meats, "Old Plantation Smoked
Ham." 815 Tennessee St (94107),
Tel 282-7407

FIGONE CARLOTTA (WID PETER)
RETD H1935 TAYLOR ST

CATH O (WID JOHN P) RETO
HI 100 UNION ST APT 800

CHARLES A (ABBIE) H35 GLOVER
ST

CHARLES J JR (BARBARA A) PRES
C J FIGONE & SON R LARKSPUR

CHARLES L ENG STATE HWY OEPT
R1534 28TH AV

CLARENCE (GINA) WHSEMN U S
RUBBER H82 ONEIDA ST

--CORINDA MRS CLK GLENN-ROWE
VENDING R DALY CITY

OELLA MRS H1662 LOMBARD ST
EDW L (LORETTA) COOPER APL
H4261 230 ST
ELMO RETD R407 VALLEJO ST
ELSIE C H2031 TAYLOR ST

--EMILE J (LORRAINE C) WHSEMN
MINNESOTA MINING H2419 21ST
AV

EMILE L JR (MARY A) DEPT MGR
WM ZAPPETTINI CO H22 TOLEDO
WAY

EVELYN R407 VALLEJO ST
--FORTUNATO V ARTIST H3525

BRODERICK ST
--FORTUNATO (CATARINA) H3670

19TH ST
GEO A SUPT P O H1330 PINE ST
APT 2

--GIOVANNI (MARIA) EMP SUNSET
SCAVENGERS H270 LELAND AV

--IRENE M (WID JOHN) RETD H706
28TH AV APT 3

JEANNE V UTILITY CLK BK OF AM
R SAN BRUNO

--JOHN (RENA) DRIVER ROMA
MACARONI HI 19 MALLORCA WAY

FIGONE
JOHN (EDITH L) CLK GENL ELEC
HI 477 PALOU AV

--JOHN K SLSMN A A PLATING WKS
R CONCORD

--JOHN P (CATH O) (JOHN P
FIGONE COAL CO) HI 046 UNION
ST

FIGONE JOHN P COAL CO (JOHN P
FIGONE) 2238 MASON ST

FIGONE JOHN P INSURANCE AGENCY
(JOHN P FIGONE) 550 COLUMBUS
AV

FIGONE JOHN P TRAVEL SERVICE
TRAVEL AGT 550 COLUMBUS AV

FIGONE JOHN V (MARY L) ( GOLOEN
STATE MEAT CO) H35 LYNOHURST
DR
JOSEPH RETO H407 VALLEJO ST

--JOSEPH F (JOANNE) EMP KLEINEN
CO H2322 27TH AV

JULEN RETD R GRANADA HOTEL
LAURA E MRS OFC SEC COLUMBUS
MC KINNON R SAN MATEO

LAWRENCE A (EVELYN) ASST WHSE
SUPT SCHWABACHER-FREY H520
GREENWICH ST

--LOUIS RETD R407 VALLEJO ST
--LOUIS J (EOA C) PKR REGAL MFG

H22 ROSSI AV
FIGONE MAPLE 6 PROVINCIAL SHOP

VICTOR L FIGONE PRES MRS
ANITA M FIGONE SEC FURN 1652
STOCKTON ST

FIGONE MARIE RETO R142 SANTA
MARINA ST

MARY MRS BKPR INDEMNITY
MANAGEMENT H1398A 18TH AV

MARY L RETD H1648 STOCKTON ST
MINNIE (WID JOHN C) RETO
H1235 FILBERT ST

--MIRELLA R544 FILBERT ST
NANCY STUDT R22 TOLEDO WAY
NICK (VIOLET) RETD H1937
TAYLOR ST

RAY A (GEORGINA) SLSMN
WESTLANO INS H232 21ST AV
APT 3

RICHD P LWYR PAOLI NI -PAOL INI
6 DOBBINS R1937 TAYLOR

ROBT R (LIANA L) TCHR P S
H3712 DIVISADERO ST

ROSE MRS H87 VIRGIL ST APT 3
ROSE A (WID CHARLES J) V-PRES
C J FIGONE tv SON H1825
NORIEGA ST APT 206

ROSEMARY STUDT R22 TOLEDO WAY
SUSIE A RETO R1648 STOCKTON
ST

--URSULA E MRS H1335 UNION ST
APT 2

--VICTOR L (ANITA M) PRES
FIGONE MAPLE & PROVINCIAL
SHOP H41 ANNAPOLIS TER

FIGONI CAROLINE (WID ADOLPH)
H1553 POWELL ST
CLARA E (WID FRANK T) RETD
H29 OTTAWA AV

--ELIZ MRS R80 IRIS AV
EUG STUDT R107 CLEARFIELD DR
FRANK LADIES CLO MFRS AGT 351
PACIFIC BLOG H55 TERRA VISTA
AV APT 3

FRANK D (MICHELE A) SLSMN
EMPORIUM H2319 20TH AV

FRED L (LORRAINE) H1842 22D
AV

FIGONI HARDWARE (MELVIN J
FIGONI) 1351 GRANT AV

FIGONI JOE (JOSEPHINE) MEAT CTR
FISHERMAN'S WHARF H544
FILBERT ST
JOHN (MARIE) RETO H59 RICE ST
JOSEPH (MARIE 6) RETO H566
HURON AV

LOUIS C (CECELIA) MARINE ENG
STATES MARINE H180 FOREST
KNOLLS OR

LYNNE STUDT R59 GUTTENBERG ST
MELVIN J (MARY J) (FIGONI
HARDWARE) H3621 WEBSTER ST
MELVIN J JR STUDT R3621
WEBSTER ST

--MICHL F R59 GUTTENBERG ST
RAY J (LOUISE) RETD H59
GUTTENBERG ST
PICKY STUOT R107 CLEARFIELO
DR

--ROSF MRS R1449 POWELL ST
SHARON L EMP BK OF AM R566
HURON AV

--SILVIO P (ELLENA F) SCAVENGER
SUNSET SCAVENGER HI 07
CLEARFIELD DR

VICTOR R (RITA) PLMB DEPT OF
PUB WKS H1734 31ST AV

FIGROIO HENRY L (MARIE) FIELD
REP PIPE TRADES TRUST FUNO

FIGUEIRA C M H2624 FRANKLIN ST
CARL HI 114 SUTTER ST APT 609

FIGUEIREDO ERNEST A (ELVINA M)
OFC MGR BAKEWELL 5 CO INC
H460 230 AV
JOSEPH (JOY) WHSEMN DUNHAM
CARRIGAN 6 HAYDEN H1250
GIRARO ST

FIGUERA JOE BARTENDER H1224
KEARNY ST

FIGUERAS A C H2526A GREENWICH
ST

TIMOTHY (JUDIE) GDNR H474
VICTORIA ST

FIGUERO JOHN (IRENE) LOADER PAC
MTR TRUCKING H534 ATHENS ST
MAXIMILIAN FLORIST H1140
SUTTER ST APT 312

FIGUEROA ANOREA V R79 NEY ST
--ARMANDO (MARIA A) H4 1 1 CAPP

ST
ARTURO (FLORENCE) CLK P H24
WHITNEY ST

--AUGUSTA A CLK EMPORIUM H2134
MASON ST

--AVELINO H612 PRECITA AV
--8ERTA L R3428A 16TH ST
--CARLOS (ENSENADA RESTAURANT)
--CARLOS A SEWING MACH OPR R79

NEY ST

FIGUEROA
DANL V (EMILIA T) PLATER CAL
PLATING H273 NEVADA ST

--ERNEST MUSICIAN H516 UTAH ST
--ERNEST R (LAVERNE) JAN

LANGENDORF'S H2485 FOL SOM ST
EULALIA FCTY WKR REMLER CO
R2386 BRYANT—GUAOLUPE H325 FRANKLIN ST APT
24
ISABEL MRS H3309 ARMY ST
JESSE (JEANNE F) LIFEGUARD
CITY H2351A 29TH AV
JESSIE J (CONSUELO) WHSEMN
GLIODEN CO H3428A 16TH ST

--JESUS (MARIA) RESTR WKR
FAIRMONT HOTEL H1372 NATOMA
ST

JOSE (HILDA) WLDR PRESIDIO
H1770 MC KINNON AV

--JOSEFINA H3307A ARMY ST
--JUAN (LINDA) EMP HARBOR TUG t

BARGE H1102 S VAN NESS AV
--LINDA (A DANUVIO CLEANERS AND

LAUNDRY) R1102 S VAN NESS
APT 1

LUCE MRS H1281 FLORIDA ST
LUIS A (ZOILA L) WLDR
TUCK-AIRE FURNACE H26
WINDING WAY

LUIS B (LUCY) SEAMN H162
LAURA ST

LUIS H R2S15 VAN NESS AV
M O H39 SYCAMORE ST
MARIANA H1339 YORK ST
MARIO (CARLA) WAITER H1714
220 AV

MARTHA MRS MAID HOLIDAY INN
H2792 BRYANT ST—MARY M R3426A 16TH ST

MIRIAM E OFC WKR R3512 23D ST
PAUL STUOT R24 WHITNEY ST—PURA MACH OPR ABC DRAPERY
R4I0 30TH
RAMONA M RETO R551 HAMILTON
ST
ROBERTO A FCTY WKR HILLS BROS
COFFEE R16B HANCOCK

ROSE B H1448 9TH AV
ROSEMARY OFC SEC C*L RATING
R2I4 20 AV

SALVADORE (FRANCES) LITHO
H1227 SILVER AV

--SESARIA MRS RETO H424
CORTLAND AV

--SOPHIE H323 28TH ST
--TERESA RETD R1655 1CTH ST APT

301
TERESA MRS EMP L ILL I ANN H79
NEY ST

--VICTORIA MAID 2206 LAKE R2206
LAKE

FIGURATION JUAN R1042 CHESTNUT
ST

FIGURINE SALONS OF CALIFORNIA
INC (HELEN CASS) REOUCING
3429 SACRAMENTO ST

FIGURSKI LEONARD (MARIA) EMP
OLYMPIA CLUB H2040 JEFFERSON
ST APT 30 1

FIHER MILDRED L (WID RICHD E)
H287 BRENTWOOD AV

FIKE JOHN C MGR AMERICAN MUTUAL
LIABILITY INSURANCE CO H404
ROOSEVELT WAV

FIKKERS JOHN T (OOILIA A)
(PETER PAN NURSERY CORNER)
H1624 VICENTE ST

FIL AMERICAN TRADING CO INC
ROBT V LO FORTI PRES
EXPORTERS 465 GEARY ST RM 31

FILARDO FLORENCE MRS (L t F
CCRNER GROCERY) R774 30TH AV
JOSEPH (FLORENCE) (L 6 F
CORNER GROCERY) H774 30TH AV

PHIL EMP SAN JOSE R774 30TM
AV

FILAS FLORIAN (MARY) GRINOER AM
STEEL H838 FLORIDA ST

FRANK A (OOROTHY A) SEAMN
H669 ELLIS ST APT 3

FILATON TESS A TYP INT REV SERV
H2824 GOLDEN GATE AV

FILBERT ARMS APARTMENTS MRS MAE
BONNETT MGR 1335 FIL6ERT

ST
K MRS STUDT H43T9

--OONALD R123 JOICE ST APT 1

FILBERT-JONES FRIGIDAIRE WASH
998 FILBERT ST

FILBERT MARKET (SIKKWAI TAMI
2000 FILBERT ST

FILBERT STREET WAREHOUSE INC
DOUGLAS PETERSEN MGR 125
FILBERT ST

FILBRANDT J H SLSMN BEARING
ENGINEERING R SAN RAFAEL

FILBRICK PAUL R OORCHESTER
HOTEL

FIL8URN HARRIET HS07 HAIGHT ST
APT 15

FILCICH JOHN P (FESTIVAL RECORD
DISTRIBUTORS) R OAKLANO

FILOS AMELIA R ADMN ASST U OF
CAL R1191 FITZGERALO AV

FILE FORREST (MARY) EMP BANK OF
AM H57 RIVOLI ST

FILECE C FRANK JR AUO STATE
DEPT OF FINANCE R1770 9TH AV
APT 4

FILENE ELLIS (BLANCHE) LWYR
1390 MARKET ST RM 906 H14T0
MONTGOMERY ST

FILER JAVON H8 HARBOR RO
LILA G MRS H212 BLYTHOALE *V

FILES ELSIE M MRS RETD R1864
9TH AV

GEO LAB S F RV HI 125 20TH ST
APT 1

JERI ACCT SMYTH VAN t STGE R

FILEY WM CLK MARKET STREET NEWS
R965 GEARY

FILGATE HARRY (MAPJORIE) R864
FLORIDA ST

FILHES CLEMENT A WTCHMN
CERVETTO BLOG MTCE H1553
THOMAS AV „-,„

FILHOL GASTON T (LOUISE ) «CT0
H49 WESTGATE OR

FILIBERT E JR H126 ORTEGA ST

649 GREEN STREET, near Columbus Ave.

^IfltfTE, MARINI, PERATA & Cn^lA.**1 FUNERAL DIRECTORS ^ ^VT.
i^i.-^N.in.nAmr crowirc Eft. nt/CD It VC ADCINCOMPARABLE SERVICE FOR OVER 77 YEARS

Two Centrally Located and Modern, Complete, Funeral Homes

PHONE 362-0627 *4840 MISSION, near Onondaga PHONE 333-0161


